Hyco Telescopic Cylinders
& Service Parts
Effective January 1, 2009
Part Number Cross Reference by Size
2
Single
Acting
Cylinders

B9971-00862 8.12 Retaining Ring
B9971-00750 7.00 Retaining Ring
B9971-00650 6.00 Retaining Ring
B9971-00550 5.00 Retaining Ring
083-50002-00450 4.00 Retaining Ring
083-50002-00350 3.00 Retaining Ring
C – Retaining Glands
011-11002-00125 9.38 Retaining Gland   10.75-12 Thread
011-93002-00125 8.12 Retaining Gland     9.31-12 Thread
011-79007-00125 7.00 Retaining Gland     7.94-12 Thread
011-69005-00125 6.00 Retaining Gland     6.94-12 Thread
011-59006-00125 5.00 Retaining Gland     5.94-12 Thread
011-49007-00125 4.00 Retaining Gland     4.94-12 Thread
011-39005-00125 3.00 Retaining Gland     3.94-12 Thread
D – Wear Rings
B10723-00938 9.38 Wear Ring - Metallic
B10723-00812 8.12 Wear Ring - Metallic
B10723-00700 7.00 Wear Ring - Metallic
B10723-00600 6.00 Wear Ring - Metallic
B10723-00500 5.00 Wear Ring - Metallic
B10723-00400 4.00 Wear Ring - Metallic
B10764-00938                                               9.38 Wear Ring - Non-Metallic
B10764-00812 8.12 Wear Ring - Non-Metallic
B10764-00700 7.00 Wear Ring - Non-Metallic
B10764-00600 6.00 Wear Ring - Non-Metallic
B10764-00500 5.00 Wear Ring - Non-Metallic
B10764-00400 4.00 Wear Ring - Non-Metallic
B10764-00300 3.00 Wear Ring - Non-Metallic
Accessories
RV101 Cylinder Pressure Protection Valve
A2688 Manual Bleeder Valve
A2689 Grease Fitting
11
30000 Series – Service Parts (Manufactured after August 1, 1981)
Items
A – Service Kits C – Retaining Glands E – Accessories
B – Retaining Rings D – Wear Rings - Metallic/Non-Metallic
Part Number Description
A – Service Kits - Cotton duck and rubber m ater ial
B14750-00938 9.38 Service Kit
B14750-00912 9.12 Service Kit
B14750-00825 8.25 Service Kit
B14750-00812 8.12 Service Kit
B14750-00800 8.00 Service Kit
B14750-00700 7.00 Service Kit
B14750-00600 6.00 Service Kit
B14750-00500 5.00 Service Kit
B14750-00400 4.00 Service Kit
B14750-00300 3.00 Service Kit
B – Retaining Rings
B9971-00988 9.38 Retaining Ring
B9971-00970 9.12 Retaining Ring
B9971-00962 9.12 Retaining Ring

C – Retaining Gland Kits Replaces
011-11002W00125 9.38 Retaining Gland Kit   10.75-12 Thread with K Wiper                 A20599
011-10002W00125 9.12 Retaining Gland Kit  10.38-12 Thread with K Wiper                 A22483
A22746 9.12 Retaining Gland           10.25-12 Thread
A3534 8.25 Retaining Gland             9.88-12 Thread
011-93002W00125 8.12 Retaining Gland Kit        9.31-12 Thread with K Wiper                 A20558
011-91002W00125 8.00 Retaining Gland Kit        9.06-12 Thread with K Wiper                 A22747
A20621 8.00 Retaining Gland             9.12-12 Thread ( prior to 9-1-87)
A3535 7.00 Retaining Gland             8.19-12 Thread (for 8.25 cyl’s)
011-79007W00125 7.00 Retaining Gland Kit        7.94-12 Thread with K Wiper A2406
011-69005W00125 6.00 Retaining Gland Kit        6.94-12 Thread with K Wiper A2215
011-59006W00125 5.00 Retaining Gland Kit        5.94-12 Thread with K Wiper                 A2216
011-49007W00125 4.00 Retaining Gland Kit        4.94-12 Thread with K Wiper A2217
011-39005W00125 3.00 Retaining Gland Kit        3.94-12 Thread with K Wiper        A2527
D – Wear Rings
B10723-00800 8.00 Wear Ring - Metallic
For other sizes of the above, See Series 70.
E – Accessories
ABV100 Automatic Bleeder Valve  (for cylinders mfg. prior to 1-1-88)
ABV103 Automatic Bleeder Valve with SAE O-ring Seal  (for cylinders mfg. after 1-1-88)

034-00020-00938 9.38 Service Kit
034-00020-00912 9.12 Service Kit
034-00020-00812 8.12 Service Kit
034-00020-00800 8.00 Service Kit
034-00020-00700 7.00 Service Kit
034-00020-00600 6.00 Service Kit
034-00020-00500 5.00 Service Kit
034-00020-00400 4.00 Service Kit
034-00020-00300 3.00 Service Kit
B – Retaining Rings
B9971-00970 9.12 Retaining Ring
For other sizes of the above, see 30000 Series.
C – Retaining Glands - See Series 70. If Series 70 not available, refer to 30000 Series.
D – Wear Rings (Non-metallic). See 30000 Series.
E – Piston Rings
B12071-00938 9.38 Piston Ring
B12071-00900 9.12 Piston Ring
B12071-00812 8.12 Piston Ring
B12071-00800 8.00 Piston Ring
B12071-00700 7.00 Piston Ring
B12071-00600 6.00 Piston Ring
B12071-00500 5.00 Piston Ring
B12071-00400 4.00 Piston Ring
B12071-00300 3.00 Piston Ring
* Service kit includes pack set, top and bottom guide rings, “ K”  series wiper and old style “ AN”  wiper.
14
20000 Series – Service Parts  (Manufactured before January 1, 1997)
Items

B12071-00900 9.12 Piston Ring
B12071-00812 8.12 Piston Ring
B12071-00800 8.00 Piston Ring
B12071-00700 7.00 Piston Ring
B12071-00600 6.00 Piston Ring
B12071-00500 5.00 Piston Ring
B12071-00400 4.00 Piston Ring
B12071-00300 3.00 Piston Ring
* * Service kit includes pack set, top and bottom guide rings, “ K”  series wiper and retaining gland.
15
Items
A – Pack Kits (includes wiper) D – Wear Rings
B – Retaining Rings E – Accessories
Part Number Description
A – Pack Kits ( including Wiper)
B11426-00825 8.25 Pack Kit
B11426-00800 8.00 Pack Kit
B11426-00700 7.00 Pack Kit
B11426-00600 6.00 Pack Kit
B11426-00500 5.00 Pack Kit
B11426-00400 4.00 Pack Kit
B11426-00300 3.00 Pack Kit
B – Retaining Rings
B9971-01050 9.75 Retaining Ring
For other sizes of the above item, refer to 30000 Series.
D – Wear Rings. Refer to 30000 Series.

A2228 6.00 Retaining Ring
A17793 5.00 Retaining Ring
A17794 4.00 Retaining Ring
A2477 3.00 Retaining Ring
C – Retaining Gland Kits (Refer to 30000 Series)
D – Wipers
A18416 9.00 Wiper
A2925 8.00 Wiper
A2924 7.00 Wiper
A2923 6.00 Wiper
A2922 5.00 Wiper
A2921 4.00 Wiper
A2920 3.00 Wiper
E &  F – Upper and Lower Guide Rings
A18415 9.00 Guide Ring
B14454-00800 8.00 Guide Ring
B14454-00700 7.00 Guide Ring
B14454-00600 6.00 Guide Ring
B14454-00500 5.00 Guide Ring
B14454-00400 4.00 Guide Ring
B14454-00300 3.00 Guide Ring
G – Wear Rings
B10764-00900 9.00 Wear Ring
B10764-00800 8.00 Wear Ring
B10764-00700 7.00 Wear Ring
B10764-00600 6.00 Wear Ring
B10764-00500 5.00 Wear Ring
B10764-00400 4.00 Wear Ring